

info@usacurling.org | www.usacurling.org

Motion to be put forward for consideration by the USA Curling Board of Directors regarding the Grand National Curling Club

"I move that the Grand National Curling Club (GNCC), a Regional Association member of USA Curling, having failed to revoke its association with its Member Clubs having delinquent dues dating from January 31, 2021 as required by USA Curling Policy 21-08 'Regional, At-Large Club, Member Club, and Affiliated Organizations Policies and Procedures' and violating that policy's Section 5.d, have its USA Curling membership revoked pursuant to the USA Curling Policy 21-15 'Membership Suspension, Termination, and Reinstatement Process Policy.' I further move that GNCC, having passed its current bylaws that violate USA Curling Bylaw Section 5.2 and USA Curling Policy 21-08, have its USA Curling membership terminated pursuant to Section 5.3 of the USA Curling Bylaws."



